
B.—~Bo. 2b lI.—ESTIMATES FOR THE14

AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending 30 June 1870 to
defray the Salaries and Expenses of Public Departments.

Item. 186! 1-70.

General Charges. £ s. d. £ s. d.

1 Govebnoe's Establishment 1,600 0 0

1,600 0 0Total—Vote 88—Govebnoe's Establishment

1
2
3

Legislatite Council—
Clerk Assistant
Clerical Assistance
Messengers during Session

200
100
100

0
0
0

0
0
0

4
6
6
7
8
9

House of Representatives—
Second Clerk Assistant
Extra Clerks during Session
Serjeant-at-Arms
Interpreter
Messenger
Extra Messengers during Session

300
300
250

50
109
300

0
0
0
0
4
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
L7

GrENEKAL EXPENSES—
Passages of Members
Expenses of Members of both Houses
Clerk in Private Bill Office
*Library Attendant
Reporters
Printing of Hansard
Library
Contingencies

900
6,500

50
150

1,200
1,000

300
500

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Total—Vote 89—Legislative Depaetments 12,309 4

1
2
3
4,
5

Colonial Seceetaex's Office—
Chief Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Messenger

370 0
260 0
200 0
180 "0
109 4

0
0
0
0
0

6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Teeastiey—
Paymaster-General and Accountant
Chief Clerk and Cashier
Erst Clerk, Accountant's Office ...
Clerk
Clerk
Clerks, 2 at £75
Extra clerical assistance
Messenger
Contingencies

450 0
325 0
300 0
125 0
200 0
150 0
400 0
109 4
100 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

15
16
17
18
19

20
2L
22
23
24

Audit Office—
Chief Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Messenger

350 0
260 0
810 0
270 0
210 0
200 0
140 0
31 5

160 0
52 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Carried forward ... ... 5,261 13 0 13,909 4 0

* And five shillings per diem extra duringgtli. Session.
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