AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending 30 June 1870 to defray the Salaries and Expenses of Public Departments.

Item.					1869-70.					
	General Charges.				£	s.	d.	£	s.	d.
. 1	Governor's Establishment		•••		1,600	0	o			
	TOTAL—VOTE 88—GOVERN	or's E	STABLISHMENT					1,600	0	0
	LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL—									
1	Clerk Assistant				200	0	0			
2	Clerical Assistance	•••			100	0	0			
3	Messengers during Session		•••	• • • •	100	0	0			
	House of Representatives—									
4	Second Clerk Assistant		•••		300	0	0			
5	Extra Clerks during Session				300	0	0			
6	Serjeant-at-Arms				250	0	0			
7	Interpreter				50	0	0			
8	Messenger				109	4	0			
9	Extra Messengers during Session	n.	•••		300	0	0			
	GENERAL EXPENSES—									
10	Passages of Members		•••		900	0	0			
11	Expenses of Members of both H	ouses			6,500	0	0			
12	Clerk in Private Bill Office	• • •			50	0	0			
13	*Library Attendant				150	0	0			
14	Reporters				1,200	0	0			
15	Printing of Hansard				1,000	0	0			
16	Library		•••		300	0	0			
17	Contingencies	•••	•••	• • •	500	0	0			
	TOTAL—VOTE 89—LEGISLA	TIVE	DEPARTMENTS					12,309	4	0
1	COLONIAL SECRETARY'S OFFICE—				970	0				
1	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk	•••			370	0	0			
2	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk				260	0	0			
$rac{2}{3}$	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk				$\begin{array}{c} 260 \\ 200 \end{array}$	$\overset{0}{\overset{0}{\circ}}$	0 0			
2	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk		 		260	0	0	,		
$\begin{matrix} 2\\ 3\\ 4\end{matrix}$	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Messenger	•••	 		260 200 180	$\stackrel{0}{\stackrel{0}{_{0}}}$	0 0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
2 3 4 5	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Messenger Treasury—		 		260 200 180 109	$\begin{array}{c} 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 4 \end{array}$	0 0 0 0	,		
2 3 4 5	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Messenger Treasury— Paymaster-General and Account		 		260 200 180 109	0 .0 .0 4	0 0 0 0	,		
2 3 4 5	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Messenger Treasury— Paymaster-General and Account Chief Clerk and Cashier	 ant	 		260 200 180 109 450 325	$\begin{array}{c} 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 4 \\ 0 \\ 0 \end{array}$	0 0 0 0 0 0	,		
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Messenger Treasury— Paymaster-General and Account Chief Clerk and Cashier First Clerk, Accountant's Office	 ant			260 200 180 109 450 325 300	0.004	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	,		
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Messenger Treasury— Paymaster-General and Account Chief Clerk and Cashier First Clerk, Accountant's Office Clerk	 ant			260 200 180 109 450 325 300 125	$\begin{array}{c} 0 \\ .0 \\ 0 \\ 4 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ 0 \\ \end{array}$	0 0 0 0 0 0 0	,		
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Messenger Treasury— Paymaster-General and Account Chief Clerk and Cashier First Clerk, Accountant's Office Clerk Clerk	 eant 			260 200 180 109 450 325 300 125 200	0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	,		
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Messenger Treasury— Paymaster-General and Account Chief Clerk and Cashier First Clerk, Accountant's Office Clerk Clerk Clerks, 2 at £75	 eant 			260 200 180 109 450 325 300 125 200 150	0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	,		
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Messenger Treasury— Paymaster-General and Account Chief Clerk and Cashier First Clerk, Accountant's Office Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerks, 2 at £75 Extra clerical assistance	 eant 			260 200 180 109 450 325 300 125 200 150 400	0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		,	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Messenger Treasury— Paymaster-General and Account Chief Clerk and Cashier First Clerk, Accountant's Office Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerks, 2 at £75 Extra clerical assistance Messenger	 			260 200 180 109 450 325 300 125 200 150	0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		,	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Messenger Treasury— Paymaster-General and Account Chief Clerk and Cashier First Clerk, Accountant's Office Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerks, 2 at £75 Extra clerical assistance Messenger Contingencies	 			260 200 180 109 450 325 300 125 200 150 400 109	$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Messenger Treasury— Paymaster-General and Account Chief Clerk and Cashier First Clerk, Accountant's Office Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerks, 2 at £75 Extra clerical assistance Messenger Contingencies Audit Office—	 			260 200 180 109 450 325 300 125 200 150 400 109 100	0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Messenger Treasury— Paymaster-General and Account Chief Clerk and Cashier First Clerk, Accountant's Office Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerks, 2 at £75 Extra clerical assistance Messenger Contingencies Audit Office— Chief Clerk	 			260 200 180 109 450 325 300 125 200 150 400 109 100	0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Messenger Treasury— Paymaster-General and Account Chief Clerk and Cashier First Clerk, Accountant's Office Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerks, 2 at £75 Extra clerical assistance Messenger Contingencies Audit Office— Chief Clerk Clerk	ant			260 200 180 109 450 325 300 125 200 400 109 100	0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
2 3 4 5 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Messenger Treasury— Paymaster-General and Account Chief Clerk and Cashier First Clerk, Accountant's Office Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerks, 2 at £75 Extra clerical assistance Messenger Contingencies Audit Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk				260 200 180 109 450 325 300 125 200 400 109 100	0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		•	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Messenger Treasury— Paymaster-General and Account Chief Clerk and Cashier First Clerk, Accountant's Office Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerks, 2 at £75 Extra clerical assistance Messenger Contingencies Audit Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk	ant			260 200 180 109 450 325 300 125 200 400 109 100 350 260 310 270	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Messenger Treasury— Paymaster-General and Account Chief Clerk and Cashier First Clerk, Accountant's Office Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerks, 2 at £75 Extra clerical assistance Messenger Contingencies Audit Office— Chief Clerk	ant			260 200 180 109 450 325 300 125 200 400 109 100 350 260 310 270 210	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
2 3 4 5 5 6 7 8 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Messenger Treasury— Paymaster-General and Account Chief Clerk and Cashier First Clerk, Accountant's Office Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerks, 2 at £75 Extra clerical assistance Messenger Contingencies Audit Office— Chief Clerk	ant			260 200 180 109 450 325 300 125 200 400 109 100 350 260 310 270 210 200	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Messenger Treasury— Paymaster-General and Account Chief Clerk and Cashier First Clerk, Accountant's Office Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerks, 2 at £75 Extra clerical assistance Messenger Contingencies Audit Office— Chief Clerk	ant			260 200 180 109 450 325 300 125 200 150 400 109 100 350 260 310 270 210 200 140	$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
2 3 4 5 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Messenger Treasury— Paymaster-General and Account Chief Clerk and Cashier First Clerk, Accountant's Office Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerks, 2 at £75 Extra clerical assistance Messenger Contingencies Audit Office— Chief Clerk	ant			260 200 180 109 450 325 300 125 200 150 400 109 100 350 260 310 270 210 200 140 31	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
2 3 4 5 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Messenger Treasury— Paymaster-General and Account Chief Clerk and Cashier First Clerk, Accountant's Office Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerks, 2 at £75 Extra clerical assistance Messenger Contingencies Audit Office— Chief Clerk	ant			260 200 180 109 450 325 300 125 200 109 100 350 260 310 270 210 200 140 31 160	$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
2 3 4 5 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	Colonial Secretary's Office— Chief Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Messenger Treasury— Paymaster-General and Account Chief Clerk and Cashier First Clerk, Accountant's Office Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerks, 2 at £75 Extra clerical assistance Messenger Contingencies Audit Office— Chief Clerk	ant			260 200 180 109 450 325 300 125 200 150 400 109 100 350 260 310 270 210 200 140 31	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		,	

^{*} And five shillings per diem extra during the Session.